
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010065-2022 

Contract

SC21053 Adult Social Care - Technology Enabled Care
Build and Test

Kent County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010065

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e3da  

Published 14 April 2022, 2:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mr Lee Inman

Email

Lee.Inman@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000412082

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010065-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010065-2022
mailto:Lee.Inman@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC21053 Adult Social Care - Technology Enabled Care Build and Test

Reference number

DN571774

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council has commissioned a provider to support a build and test pilot for
Technology Enabled Care.

For a period of 12 months, the build and test model will operate across a proposed three of
KCC’s 12 districts. The learning and data captured will help inform a Kent wide digital
solution.

KCC has appointed an agnostic technology provider where different types of technology can
best test with real life assessments. The provider will collate data and work with a network of
internal Digital Facilitators and Digital Champions to build a specification that will be used to
inform sourcing a longer-term solution.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £675,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The council has awarded a 12 month contract to Nottingham Rehab Services, NRS, to deliver
a Telecare service within certain areas of Kent.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Budget / Weighting: 0

Cost criterion - Name: Quality of Service Provided / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023655

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SC21053

Title

Adult Social Care - Technology Enabled Care Build and Test

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/023655-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nottingham Rehab Supplies

Ceva House, Excelsior Road

Ashby-De-La-Zouch

LE65 1NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £675,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £675,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

NRS have sub-contracted elements of the offer to 4 other providers: iizuka, Karantis360,
Unity Solutions and Taking Care.



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Invicta House

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Email

lee.inman@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000412082

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.kent.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lee.inman@kent.gov.uk
https://www.kent.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T08:01:37+0100
	TCPDF




